

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
21-022**

Construction of Westheimer Parkway Turn Lane for Fort Bend County

Awarded 11/10/20: 717 Construction Services, LLC \$57,591.00

Funding: Mobility Bonds and CAD 1

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
717 Construction Services, LLC Richmond, TX	\$57,591.00	30	Yes
Aranda Industries LLC Houston, TX	\$76,695.00	45	
Conrad Construction Co., LTD. Houston, TX	\$86,736.00	45	
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$88,697.10	45	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	717 Construction Services, LLC.		Aranda Industries, LLC.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items								
1	104	Remove Old Concrete (Pavement with Curb, incl. full depth sawcut)	SY	48	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$720.00
2	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	192	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00
3	501	Tree Protection and Trimming	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	562	Preparing Right-of-Way	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS						\$13,400.00		\$16,440.00

B. Pavement Items								
5	222	Portland Cement Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	384	\$10.00	\$3,840.00	\$35.00	\$13,440.00
6	222	Cement (6% by Dry Weight)	TON	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
7	360	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	323	\$80.00	\$25,840.00	\$75.00	\$24,225.00
8	530	6' Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	274	\$13.00	\$3,562.00	\$35.00	\$9,590.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$35,242.00		\$49,255.00

C. Signing and Striping Items								
9	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	127	\$8.00	\$1,016.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00
10	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Arrow - Furnish & Applied	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
11	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word - Furnish & Applied	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
12	660	Painted Curb (Yellow)	LF	274	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$10.00	\$2,740.00
13	663	Raised ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers (Type II-C-R)	EA	26	\$13.00	\$338.00	\$20.00	\$520.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS						\$3,724.00		\$5,730.00

D. Traffic Control Items								
14	671	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00

E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items								
15	162	Sodding Strip for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	SY	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$720.00
16	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 2, with Fiber Rolls) - Furnish, Install, and Remove	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						\$725.00		\$770.00

					717 Construction Services, LLC.		Aranda Industries, LLC.	
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items					\$13,400.00		\$16,440.00	
B. Pavement Items					\$35,242.00		\$49,255.00	
C. Signing and Striping Items					\$3,724.00		\$5,730.00	
D. Traffic Control Items					\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items					\$725.00		\$770.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH E)					\$57,591.00		\$76,695.00	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Conrad Construction Co., LTD.		Teamwork Construction Services Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items								
1	104	Remove Old Concrete (Pavement with Curb, incl. full depth sawcut)	SY	48	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00
2	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	192	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$24.00	\$4,608.00
3	501	Tree Protection and Trimming	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	562	Preparing Right-of-Way	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
SUBTOTAL SITE PREPARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS						\$32,440.00		\$20,144.00

B. Pavement Items

5	222	Portland Cement Stabilized Subgrade (8" Depth)	SY	384	\$15.00	\$5,760.00	\$56.00	\$21,504.00
6	222	Cement (6% by Dry Weight)	TON	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
7	360	8" Concrete Pavement	SY	323	\$100.00	\$32,300.00	\$102.00	\$32,946.00
8	530	6' Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	274	\$6.00	\$1,644.00	\$16.00	\$4,384.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$41,704.00		\$58,842.00

C. Signing and Striping Items

9	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	127	\$10.00	\$1,270.00	\$1.43	\$181.61
10	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Arrow - Furnish & Applied	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$192.40	\$192.40
11	660	ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word - Furnish & Applied	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$224.90	\$224.90
12	660	Painted Curb (Yellow)	LF	274	\$3.00	\$822.00	\$1.08	\$295.65
13	663	Raised ReflectORIZED Pavement Markers (Type II-C-R)	EA	26	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$4.29	\$111.54
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS						\$3,742.00		\$1,006.10

D. Traffic Control Items

14	671	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$7,500.00		\$7,950.00

E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items

15	162	Sodding Strip for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	SY	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$660.00
16	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 2, with Fiber Rolls) - Furnish, Install, and Remove	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						\$1,350.00		\$755.00

					Conrad Construction Co., LTD.		Teamwork Construction Services Inc.	
A. Site Preparation and Excavation Items					\$32,440.00		\$20,144.00	
B. Pavement Items					\$41,704.00		\$58,842.00	
C. Signing and Striping Items					\$3,742.00		\$1,006.10	
D. Traffic Control Items					\$7,500.00		\$7,950.00	
E. Storm Water Pollution Prevention Items					\$1,350.00		\$755.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE (SUM OF ITEMS A THROUGH E)					\$86,736.00		\$88,697.10	